IN THE UNITED STATE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF IV])%RYLAN

.-M'} Di- TR
No : 17-1586 . f(&
£
/ 0|1 H- Q& 7
Debra F Meadows
V. ' Civil Action No.DKC16CV2897

Charles County School Board

Keller Transportation
Affidavit

| Debra Meadows the plaintiff affirm that | weht to the deposition July 19, 2017 a

letter was sent to me on a Entry of Appearance made with the courts for Par.ken__ .

| E. Thoeni but, not Jenﬁifer Ciarrocchi | waited to see if | would get the Entfy of
Appearant;e in the mait and | did ndt receive one the next day but | took the
depositioﬁ and | feel like it was"\[ery misleading and paperwork was distorted that
[ had given to the"‘defent-ja nts attorney for discoveriés the defenda nt wanted to
know from
2011 where | was working is very misiegding sirﬁtfe 1 work-for the Charles County
schdol board/Keller transportation from 2011 to 2016 but also | asked the

defendant attorney's/counselor for a copy of the deposition when I looked on the
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correspondence that | made back-and-forth with the email everything was
deleted from 1969 once again.
Mr. Parker E. Thoeni asked me to give him a job search history and | knew | had so
many jobs search histories | couldn't think but | knew | had some on- fine |
couldn't think of all the jobs that I had applied for but | had just started selling
Avon June 1 of 2017 everything got deleted on purpose after the deposition if
you look at the date the date will tell you from 1969 computers was not even out
at that time. Also the attorney/ counselor for the defendant ask miss leading
questions because he asked me who was the attorneys that [ contacted and | Was
trying to think and | couldn't think of all of them | got home remembered that
lthe US border patrol contacted me and they wasn't attorneys. | feel very abused
be;:ause on January 25,2017 when | had a hearing at 9 o'clock | told magistrate
judge Timothy Sullivan and the attorney/counselor for the defendants that there
was a message on my phone from Social Security asking me to cali Kimberly Hill
The super intendant of the school board for me to contact her and my phpne has
gotten disconnected on January 26, 2017 you can ask Ms. Jones because she
came over here and she saw them tapping and you can hear the tap tap in the
phone and the lockout | was disconnected and phone deactivated and never

worked again | still have it | can bring it to court and show my honor The phone
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was deactivated from 1969 when cell phones were not even out which | sent to
The US District Court for Maryland a copy of the phone lockout .Now after the
deposition June 19 of 2017 here | go again all the emails that | had all gone wiped
out since 1969 again it was gone then when | looked on my email after a
deposition it's all been wiped out again since 1969 | feel that the defendant's
counselor/attorneys have something to lose because every time | gave the US
District Court any evidence even the deposition everything gets wiped out and
The defendants attorney asked me about my phone and [ told him it didn't work
no more } am formed the defendants attorney that | had emails and that | was
going to go hpme and look at everything ended up being in the trash and subject’
for delete from 1969 | noticed it | saw Mr. Parker E. Thoeni

Response back to my deposition but then when | looked again it was gone { had to
find it in the trash and then | found all the other emails that were deleted and in
the trash and wiped out. | feel very very abused by the defendant Keller
Transportation and Charles County School Board because I've never seen anyone
who wouid stop you mail deleted you mail and phone. if all the allegations were
not true then Keller Transportation wouldn't have anything to hide Heilen Keller,
Ernie Keller jr, E.Keller lIl i'm tired of my rights being valued it at this point give

me liberty or give me death because my inherited rights have been violated too
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Make sure jennifer Meadows don't get my daughter because there's a conspiracy
going on and | want to Motion for my discoveries to be put in the court system
because it's very misleading for the US customs border inform me of money being
at the border | xeslfy did not realize that they were attorneys so | went back and
looked at the emails now everything has been taken out of the system right after
The deposition. To many times now and | truly believe that attorneys/counselor
they must have something to lose knowing that I'm a US citizen and | have the
right to use The judicial system too.

Conclusion
When President Trump said that we have borders and immigrants voting thaf’s
because the American people are being put in the system the as illegally allen's
for the money to get funding from the federal government under EB5S Visa
program when President Trump said the phones are being tap and hack he telling
the

truth 1 am a living proof and I'm just a little person aft I wanted to do was have a
job and raise my kids and if this can happen to me who Has nothing. 1 can imagine
what President Trump is going through and | can prove that | was putin the
system as a border an immigrant | can prove that my phone been locked out and

disconnected from the date of 1969 | can prove my email has been deleted since
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1969 | can prove that someone is getting DIB benefit through Social Security | can
prove that the federal government employees are not federal government
employees at all they are county workers who gave me and my daughter debt to
own.} can prove that that | worked for Charles county school board/public
transportation from 2011 to 2016 | can prove that my wages did not reach over
28,000 | can prove that | worked and did not receive unemployment
compensation and any health benefit. Last but not least evidence of a cover-up |
can prove my taxes with change within the Charles County school board Helen
Keller's contract from a W-2 to a W9 which was done illegally to also Jennifer
Meadows is Jennifer Dixon and Jennifer Meadows again and I'm wondering if she
ain't lady at the: deposition named Jennifer Ciarrocchi.

The court also do not acknowledge Jennifer Ciarrocchi on any of the court
documents she had no right being at that deposition that was done illegally to |
Debra Meadows affirm 1 have a right to the United States system lama US
citizen and my case needs to be heard in the Court of law. At the deposition he
mention this is phone fraud which can be proven is so much fraud with this
company and the attorney/ council has to be involved because there's no way
evidence is being tampered with and all my emails have been taken out and they

are rewriting different emails | can prove this as well The deposition probably
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won't even be no good because they have people that are not even on court
documents and the US District Court for Maryland did not even request a-
deposition and | should not have went but | was threatened that my case will be
dismissed how can this attorney/counsel for the defendant keep threatening me
with sanctions | think the whole process has been a violation of my constitutional

rights my civil rights , my inherent rights, my civil rights will not be taken away.
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This case should not be dismissed | never had any rights to the judicial
system based on my status as a United States citizen has been lied Upon
Under border and Immigrant status also the defendant attorneys have lied |
never had any counsel after the deposition they deleted all my e-mail
complaints and phone Conversations out of my email they deleted my house
in complaint my income complaint with the senators and with Charles
County school Board. They also deleted my jobs that | will looking for and |
will also proyide you with the deleted emails from 1969 | also gave you the
phone records That Keller/CCBOE delete it and put in the trash when |
looked up the defendants attorneys they were immigration attorneys for
the employee they never represent me and | am not a Immigrant. |can
prove that to. EEOC complaint was made March 11, 2016 I can prove that |
resigned April 14, of 2016 while | was on a work injury and | was calling out
every under uninsured worker because | was put in as independent
contractor once again illegally and under a group insurance pdol. | the
plaintiff just complaint to the states attorney because | am being harassed

by Keller Transportation and The Charles éounty school board they are
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‘blocking all my emails from going or coming they are deleting my routers
every time { get a new one. [ have a letter on my car my house door was
open then also the school trying to get my son Joshua Waters to have me
voluntarily sign a waiver to waive to give up my rights with Comcast and
Charles county school board and | did not sign that waiver | went to the
states attorneys office in Charles County court they informed me that they
move my EEOC case to Goldsboro without my permission The states
attorneys office and Charles county Maryland said it was a federal case how
can attorneys move a case to Goldsboro out of the jurisdiction and then
get the case dropped for lack of jurisdiction and subject matter. | don’t live
in Goldsboro and also Keller bus sent me paperwork claim and I live in St.
Mary’s County and they assistant living program Keller bus they all tell fies |
act like | live at a different area take over my email account take over my

phone cut it off and on take my mail and move me out of the area.

It is illegal to move my case out of that area change the mailing address
stop my email delete the port delete my phone number and put them in

Keller bus service programs under their custody control which is all done
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illegal they should be in jail for this. | am being harassed on a daity basis and
they’re not going to stop until a high authority as the judicial court system is
in place to make sure this in justice doesn’t happen to the citizens of this

-

country.

All of these emails have been taken over and moved to a different area |

can’t use any of them identity is being taken by the defendants.

debra meadows@verizon.com €0 0& Lpoo -1 | a
&% T MU, cbz-‘ cecunt have

dmeadows2540@comcast.net debra meadows@comcast.net

- debraiiisiEG.a0l.com they tried to remove But could not since I had it

since 2004 but that’s where they been put in the money and laundering and

monitor that account to was setting up accounts PayPal accounts and all the
money that the US border claim it was 4.1 million that | was at the U.S
boarder The Greenbelt district court has that information because |

submitted that information as well with the original documents information

]

to the courts.



all of my e-mail has been taken over | am wiped out by this Kellerbus and
Charles county school board even my daughter has two different school {Ds
your ID when you first registeréd a child is supposed to go throughout her
life even if she go to college.Everything can be proven this is total abuse of
power | can prove that Keller bus/Keller Transportation and CCBOE a truck in
the back of my house through JJ Keller is in the back of my house

monitoring me under his monitoring programs. Aﬁd as for the housing he
has me in his assistant living program which 'm going to send you to prove
to you-l’m_g_ging to send your proof that | filed with the EEOC March 11 or

June 15 they gave me the 90 day right to school and even with the

department of labor and licensing | can prove that he’s lying February 25|
was out on my injury that was the last day | work.Keller Transportation told
the labor board May 24, 2016 was my last day so | can prove that Keiler
Transportation is a liar.EEOC charges and | can prove that | exasperated the
court also remove this case and he’s playing a game and these are

Immigrant attorneys and they’re all part of Keller and Keller law firm.
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Factual

Charles county school board/Keller transportation defendants Change my
taxes for W2 to W9 refuse to pay me put me in as a border and a Immigrant
worker, change my HUD house status to independent living status change
my address even my email address . Did not pay me for my work . | can aiso
prove that they cut and paste their paperwork even the law firm on the
deposition that | just got which half of the deposition is gone and it’s also
fake they have cut off the top of paperwork they also lied everything can be
proven. They also work with homeland security there nothing but liars and |
will take this to the CIA and whatever | can possibly go because it’s a shame
that my judicial system and my rights have been taken away illegally through
greet through corporate greed.
and most of these attorneys and putting us in as the proxy and | aiready
provided so much information to the Greenbelt courthouse which can be
proven also a case is based on factual information not on fake fraudulent

information to close the case.



In conclusion this is all the reasons why this case should not be closed a
matter fact this case should actually be reopened due to the miss handling
of this case and illegally transferring the case to Goldsboro what I will show
you what they went in the system and put it in Goldsboro then took it out
of the system and put it back in the system in Go Greenbelt Maryland, Keller
have access to the, court system under Keller and Keller faw firm Edwin
Keller is a EEQC attorney so they can change their dates time and location
can be proven that they changed my case to Goldsboro and that brought it
back here again. Thank you and | asked for motion for discovery discovery

your honorable judge.
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From: Debra dmeadows2540@comcast.net

Subject: Fwd: Deposition

Date: Jul 25, 2017, 5:29:25 AM
To: NS SSRes oy

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra <dmeadows2540@comcast.net>
Date: July 18, 2017 at 7:59:33 AM EDT

To: mjs@shawe.com

Subject: Deposition

Federal rules and procedures was done improperly also | am not the
defendants | am the plaintiff. Also defendants entry of appearance for a new
attorney's counselor was submit two days before this deposition

I'll take the deposition but I'm not a witness for defendants, my name needs to
be addressed as the opposing party time of this deposition date, and the
fact of the plaintiff in this case no: DKC 16CV2897 |/ 17-1586 deposition.i the
plaintiff noticed on innterrogatories your first question never mentions my
name | am the opposing party. This deposition can be used and will be use for
a real court trial and not a fake simulation court hearing Federal rule 30 is not a
factual procedure it starts out as a lie deposition federal rule needs to be
changed

1/2 has been submitted by

Debra Meadows '
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From: Debra dmeadows2540@comcast.net
Subject: Fwd: Deposition
Date: Jul 25, 2017, 5:29:08 AM
TOC ST e e

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra <dmeadows2540@comcast.net>
Date: July 17, 2017 at 7:01:03 PM EDT

To: mjs@shawe.com

Subject: Deposition

be reopened and reconsidered.
Submitted by Debra Meadows

Sent from my iPhone

The cases been dismissed on document 70 so why would | go to the
deposition on federal rule 30 { am not a witness for a The defendant.Under
the law | cannot be a witness against myself and incriminate myself and stop
me from appealing or a appeal to a Higher court document 70 which is in
your possession claims that the case was dismissed on July 6,2017 | did not
get any resolution so there was no reason to to take a deposition went all my
factual evidence has been submitted. And without pre-judge this case can
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From: Debra dmeadows2540@comcast.net
Subject: Fwd:
Date: Jut 25, 2017, 5:28:47 AM
To: ¢ilgiss L

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra <dmeadows2540@comcast.net>
Date: July 24, 2017 at 10:04:04 AM EDT
To: thoeni@shawe.com

1/2 you asked me if any lawyers contact me during a deposition back-and-
forth the US border patrol contacted me and | didn't tell you that because of
the way you asked the question but when | looked and | got home the US
border patrol contact me and | through e mail they are fawyers so | will be
sending you that information to and also since you did not respond to me
getting a copy of that deposition that was done and that was done July 19,
2017 1 will make sure this is also for court document records every time | talk
to you about the court document.

Another thing is you asked me who knew about the deposition I told you
three people but this it was a case in Charles County that was not my case
that everyone knew about and everyone knew that he had cheated me and |
noticed that the questions were the expert with witnesses you rush through
all of that because the FBI was contacted and everyone on the papers
knows about this case you have in your possession knew about this case
and | went home and look at the Partman of light and license and paper y'all
plan a little paper game where y'all are read doing the paperwork with them
papers electronically sign it where it was a Workmen's Comp. because is
only based of able and available on the fact of the matter is you cannot get
any disability benefits through department of labor and licensing

And | don't appreciate you defacing that paperwork for defacing my taxes
cause I'm going to send a copy of all these To the US District Court of

_—
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benefits through department of labor and
licensing
And | don't appreciate you defacing that

paperwork for defacing my taxes cause

I'm going to send a copy of all these To
the US District Court of Maryland.
Debra Meadows

submitted by

Sent from my iPhone

See More &
Found in Comcast Trash Mailbox |
Parker E. Thoeni 10:04 AM
To: Debra Details

I am out of the office today, and will not have
access to phone or email. I will respond when I
am able, but if you need immediate assistance,
please contact my office at 410.752.1040.

See More L=
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thoeni@shawe.com : 10:04 AM >
No Subject

1/2 you asked me if any lawyers contact me
during a deposition back-and-forth the US bor...

thoeni@shawe.com Friday >
Deposition

| am writing this letter in regards to the
deposition . would like to know when I'm | goi...

mjs@shawe.com Tuesday >
Deposition

Federal rules and procedures was done
improperly also | am not the defendants | am t...

mjs@shawe.com Monday >
Deposition ,

The cases been dismissed on document 70 so
why would [ go to the deposition on federal rul...

Joshua Waters 7N16/17 >
Fwd: You Can Save $29,000 by Starting Your...
Begin forwarded message: From: "Coliege of
Southern Maryland" <askme®c¢smd.edu> Dat...
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QN H T Comnunkty Services Deputy Secreary
October 5, 2017
DEBRA MEADOWS
2540 ENTERPRISE PLACE, Dept.54545
WALDORF, MD, 20601
Dear DEBRA MEADOWS,

The Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development is pieased to inform you that based onyour
household income, through the department’s energy efficiency programs, you are a candidate to receive no cost energy
efficiency improvements in your home. Increasing the energy efficiency of your home is a practical way to increase the .,
comfort and safety of your home while lowering your utility bills.

The next step is for a certified Building Analyst to visit your home to perform a comprehensive assessment of energy and

health and safety related items. Using state of the art diagnostic equipment, the analyst will develop a full-service energy

efficient retrofit scope of work to be implemented by an authorized program weatherization company. When installation is

complete, a Maryland Quality Assurance Inspector may schedule an appointment at random to inspect the work for health
* and safety measures. This will ensure all measures have been completed to the highest standard.

The improvements :haz include but are not limited to:
* insulation of attics and crawl spaces

e weather sealing of air gaps
e energy efficient light bulbs.
® Please note that window and door replacements are not a part of this program.

Please join the growing number of Marylanders who are enjoying the many benefits of living in an energy efficient home.
Below you will find information for the contractor assigned to your case. Piease call our contractor to schedule an
appointment for the Building Analyst to assess your home.

. v S . Contractor: e
Housing Authority of St. Mary’s County
~ 301-866-6590

For more information on the program, please visit our website at h //dhed.maryland. ov/Residents/Pages/lieep/defanlt.aspx

-

We look forward to serving you!

Sincerely, . é '

Client Services . ' .

1-855-583-8976 9-\ o
9; © i

- MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT : o
7800 Harkins Rd « Lanham, MD 20706 e dhcd.maryland.gov LS

TFY/RELAY 711 ] A
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 2011-09-08 The County Times by Southerh -
{ Maryland Online - issuuy
! lssuu » somdcom » docs » 201 1-09-08.¢c...

. Sep 7,2011 - .. and mathematics department co-
f chair with the Keller Independent School District in |
: Forth Worth. ..... For questions, contact the

- HASMC office at (301) 866- 6590, extension 1434

Diana Delong - 49 Public Records Found -

_Instant Checkmate
| Instant Checkmate » ... Diana Delong

... Brendan, Catherine Vola, David G, Donald
Edward, Evelyn, Evelyn E, Richard Anthony, Rick
_Anthony, Robert Edward, Robert M, and Rc_:bg.rt

-Michael Keller
b S P
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o STATE OF MARYLAND

‘ LOWER APPEALS DIviSION
) , [ 100 North Eutaw Street, Room 51 |
o : Baltimore, MD 2120
..

“Judy.Griér Smylié, Director/Chief Hearing Examiner

SEN" 4 [
| DeparTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND ReGuLaTiON

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TELEPHONE HEARING

: CLAIMANT: EMPLOYER/AGENCY :

| DEBRA F MEADOWS KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC ~ Appeal No: 1608269
2540 ENTERPRISE PL 4472 GALLANT GREEN RD

WALDORF, MD 20601-494] WALDORF, MD 20601-4325 Appeliant: Claimant
’ Local Office ; 64
SSN:240-27-3737

ESTO ES UN DOCUMENTO LEGAL IMPORTANTE CON RESPECTO A SU DERECHO de RECIBIR LOS BENEFICIOS DEL SEGURO DEL .
DESEMPLEO. CONTIENE FECHAS CON QUALES USTED TIENE QUE CUMPLIR PARA ASEGURAR SUS DERECHOS. §| USTED TIENE

DIFICULTAD COMPRENDIENDO ESTE DOCUMENTO EN INGLES, POR FAVOR LLAME (301) 313-8000 INMEDIATAMENTE.

NOTICE: An appeal hearing on this issye will be held by telephone on May 23, 2016 at 01:00 pm EDT.,
In order to participate in the hearing, you must dial toll-free (866) 247-6034 at the hearing time and enter
the participant Ppass code, 7279887247, followed by the pound sign (#), when prompted to do so. Failure -
to dialin on time, as instructed, will lead to dismissal of your appeal if you are the appealing party or
forfeiture of right to participate in the hearing if you did not file the appeal.

Quit for good cause), 1002 - 1002.1 (Gross/Aggravated Misconduct connected with the work), or 1003

This hearing is the Jast step at which either the claimant or the employer hias the absuluie right 1 present evigerice, The
decision will be made on the evidence presented. The decision will affect the claimant’s claim for benefits, and it may
affect the employer’s contribution tax rate or reimbursement account.

4
vee other side of this notice for important information,
Mailed on May 09, 2016 to:

See address on reverse)
E

\ ng

t PHONE: 410.767.242] » FAX: 767.2532 « TTY USERS, CALL VIA THE MARYLAND RELAY SFaviee
e
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AN ygm STATEOF MARYLAND - . LOWER APPEALS DIVISION
e ‘-3 J I 100 North Eutaw Street, Room 51 |
{ IS f - Baltimore, MD 2120}
4 i_‘-. Judy Grier Smylie, Director/Chief Hearing Examiner
DePARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TELEPHONE HEARING
CLAIMANT: EMPLOYER/AGENCY :
DEBRA F MEADOWS KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC  Appeal No: 1608270
j540 ENTERPRISE PL 4472 GALLANT GREEN RD .
WALDORF. MD 20601494 _ WALDORF, MD 20601-4325 Appellant: Claimant

. Local Office - 64
S8N:240-27-3737 M

ESTO ES UN DOCUMENTO LEGAL IMPORTANTE CON RESPECTO A SU DERECHO de RECIBIR LOS BENEFICIOS DEL SEGURO DEL |
DESEMPLEO. CONTIENE FECHAS CON QUALES USTED TIENE QUE CUMPLIR PARA ASEGURAR SUS DERECHOS. SI USTED TIENE
bIFIEJULTAD COMPRENDIENDO ESTE DOCUMENTOQ EN INGLES, POR FAVOR LLAME (301) 313-8000 INMEDIATAMENTE.

NOTICE: An appeal hearing on this issue will be held by telephone on May 23, 2016 at 01:00 pm EDT.
Fn order to participate in the hearing, you must dial toll-free (866) 247-6034 at the hearing time and enter -
the participant pass code, 7279887247, followed by the pound sign (#), when prompted to do so. Failure

o dial in on time, as instructed, will lead to dismissal .of your appeal if you are the appealing party or

forfeiture of right to participate in the hearing if you did not file the appeal.

ISSUE(S): Whether the claimant is able, available for work and actively seeking work within the meaning -
of the MD Code Annotated, Labor and Employment Article, Title 8 Sections 903 and 904; and/or whether
| the claimant is entitled to sick claim benefits within the meaning of Section 8-907.

| NOTE TO PARTIES: if you have already received benefits, a partial or total disqualification may be imposed by i
the Hearing Examiner. If this occurs, you may be required to pay back some or all of the benefits received. :

I

This hearing is the last step at which either the claimant or the employer has the absolute right to present evidence. The )
decision will be made on the evidence presented. The decision will affect the elaimant’s claim for henefits, nd it may . el

e . £

onn St Wl i pladnioet - aec
affect iliee mplE}*cr’s cCnifibution taX rate or reimbursement account.

See other side of this notice for important information.
Mailed on May 09, 2016 to: :

{See address on reverse)

pIC

, ] PHONE: 410.767.2421 * FAX: 767.2532 » TTY {USERS, CALL VIA THE MARYLAND RELAY SERVICE




/. Appeal# 1608269
i Page 3

I . - - - ..
/he claimant has shown, by a preponderance of the credible evidence, that she voluntarily quit her position
tor documented medical reasons caused by her employment. Since this reason was connected with the

,,-/conditions of the employment, it can constitute good cause within the meaning of the Maryland Code

_ Annotated, Labor and Employment Article, § 8-1001. Accordingly, I hold the claimant’s voluntary quit
| was for good cause and benefits are, therefore, allowed. .

/

DECISION

IT IS HELD THAT the claimant's unemployment was due to leaving work voluntarily but with good cause
within the meaning of Maryland Code Annotated, Labor and Employment Article, § 8-1001. No
disqualification is imposed based upon this separation from employment with Keller Transportation, Inc.
The claimant is eligible to receive benefits provided that the claimant meets the other eligibility
requirements of the Maryland Unemployment Insurance Law. The claimant may contact Claimant
Information Service concerning other eligibility requirements at vi@dllr.state.md.us or telephone (410)
949-0022 from the Baltimore region, or (800) 827-4839 from outside the Baltimore region. Deaf claimants
with TTY may contact Client Information Service at (410) 767-2727, or outside the Baltimore region at
(800) 827-4400.

The determination of the Claims Specialist is reversed.

DF Camper, Esq.
Hearing Examiner

Notice of Right to Reqﬁest Waiver of Overpayment

The Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation may seek recovery of any overpayment
received by the Claimant. Pursuant to Section 8-809 of the Labor and Employment Article
“of the Annotated Code of Maryland, and Code of Maryland Regulations 09.32.07.01 through
09.32.07.09, the Claimant has a right to request a waiver of recovery of this overpayment.
This request may be made by contacting Overpayment Recoveries Unit at 410-767-2404. 1f
this request is made, the Claimant is entitled to a hearing on this issue. - '

A request for waiver of recovery of overpayment does not act as an appeal of this
decision.

Esto es un documento legal-importante que decide si usted recibirg los beneficios del
seguro del desempleo. Si usted disiente de lo que fue decidido, usted tiene un tiempo
limitado a apelar esta decisién. Si usted no entiende cémo apelar, usted puede contactar

(301) 313-8000 para una explicacién.
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The claimant was on a leave of absence from 02/25/2016 which ended as of 041422016 but the claimant remains umable to work ot this time.

ST

[

DATE:04/05/2016 TIME:01:37PM ID:EWCUG7 NOTE NUMBER (025 . .
TELEG.AIMS:MChknChﬂadvbedofJGimBm;anwntaquumm'is:TmmniadsA)bymmhpe!sonman'
individual with hiring authorily and/or knowledge of the job; )bymmm;C)byfmcmD)bylMemeﬂE-mailGMnotA&Atowchmﬂy
Retated Cimt stated cannot work alf hours, days, shifts; Rezson is: DUE TO TEMPORARY MEDICAL CONDITION

Phone for KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC i (301) 6455734

DETERMINATION SUBMITTED TO MABS ON 04/20/2016 AT 3:27 PM

SSN: ° 240-27-3737-0
Flrst Affected W/E: 0416/2016 Detected Date: 040522016

~Orig. Examiner ID” EWCUIM ~ " SUbmitiiig Exaffiner ID: EWCUIR = =" "= v Tt e e e e
Count? N JAVA? N/A
Penalty? Y . StartDate: 0471072016 Disq. Weeks: 93
OP Source; ’ OP Fault: )
Statoment No: 8801 Text Date: 0471472016
Employer No: 59880063 Emp. Seq No: 007
Charge? NA N/C Start Date:;
Federal Pension: Effective Date: Contributory? NA
Other Penslon: Effective Date: Contributory? NA
Salary: Low: :
Bonus/Special Pay: Profit Sharing Pay: K Contributory? NA -
Severance Pay; Lurmnp Sum Pension: Contributory? NA -
Vac/Hol Pay 1: Week Ending: -
Vac/Hol Pay 2 Week Ending:
VaciHol Pay 3: Week Ending:
Nonmonetary Determination text:

THE CLAIMANT WAS ON AN APPROVED LEAVE OFABSENCE FOR PERSONAL OR MEDICAL
REASONS FROM KELLER TRANSPORTATION INCWHICH ENDED ON 04/14/2016, HOWEVER,

AS THE CLAIMANT & STILL NOT ABLE TOWORK AND NOT AVAILABLE FOR WORK,
BENEFTTS ARE DENIED UNDER SECTION 8903 OF THE MARYLAND UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANGE
LAW,

-DECLARATION AND APPEAL RIGHTS
The Declaration and Appeal Rights were read to the claimant.

Dadaaﬁon-IWWMWWWWMMMMsmMmmmmMmemM
nmmceuehavamm&etad&equesﬁmslwmmadyourmhermmammmangmmumomteMHmdomtagm.lfyuuegree-'
.withﬂ-econ‘n_ett!hehfonnaﬂmympmﬁewﬂbemnn@dywru@@aﬁmmMmmﬂaMwﬂbemedasevﬂmhany
future unempioyment insurance proceedings.

mim-MamwmmmmmmmammmmMn if you disagree with the decision you
may file an appeal within 15 days. Instructions wil be included with the decision,



3737 - dmea - 002/30 - CN: (301) 751-8161 - KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC 2 EN:... Page 1 0f3.

STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION
OFFICE OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

FACT FINDING REPORT
Date Interviewed: 04/1872016 Employer Name: KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC
Claimant's Name: DEBRAF MEADOWS Employer Account Number: 59880063
Social Security Number: JJJ Employer Phone Number:  (301) 645-5734
Effective Date: 04/03/2016 207 Sent:  04/08/2016
Tran Code: A03 207 Due: 04/14/2016
issue Established: LEAVE OF ABSENCE - 207 Recelved: 0471272016

Issue Resolved: VOLUNTARILY QUIT EMPLOYMENT
Seq Number: 002
Ctaimani's Phone Number: {301) 751-8161 -

APPOINTMENT HISTORY
SR-6 Sent Date: 04/11/2016 . SR-6 Return Date: NOT RECEIVED
Scheduled Date:  04/18/2016 ' Scheduled Time: 08:00 AM

CLAIMANT INITIAL CLAIM INFORMATION
Reason For Separation: LEAVE OF ABSENCE

First Day of Work: 0172712016 Last Day of Work:  02/09/2016
Return To Work Date: N/a
Occupalion: NA Rate of Pay: NA

CLAIMANT FACT-FINDING STATEMENT

| said my last day was 02!09!2016 but that is not right. | tried to go back and work one day after that. | worked on 02/25/2016 and then
could not work anymore. My arm hurt toe much.

| was 2 bue driver and-when | hurt my amm-on the job in November 2015, | was unable to work and went on worker's compensation,
They cut off my worker's compensation so | tried to go back to work Tight duty on 01/05/2016. | worked until 02/09/2016 bit had to stop
again. | went back to the doctor and they wanted an x-ray. | had injured my arm and it was the arm | am dominant with so it was hard for
me to drive and the employer did not want to give me any other duties,

! tried {o work on 02/25/2016 because it was a half day. | could not do it. | had to slop until my doctor could release me to full duty.

| called off for a time and tokd rity employer that the doctor did not want me working. | do not know when [ will be able to work.

As far as | know the employer is still holding my job and planning to let me return when | am able to work. No one has terminated me. | am
planning lo return when | am gbie. | have riot decided to leave this job.

I am on an unpaid leave of absence from my employer, Keller Transportation Ing,

Did you request the teave of absence or did your employer insist that you fake this leave?
! took the Jeave because 1 could not work. It was my request,

What is the reason you requested the leave of absence? .
} hurt my arm in November and was unable to work without restrictions and was having pain when | tried 1o work.

Is there a definite dale on which you are to return from this leave?

T
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The claimant was on a leave of absence from 02/25/2016 whtch ended as of 04/14/2016 but the claimant remains unable to work at this time.

L

SNl 3737 NAME: DEBRA F MEADOWS

DATE:04/05/2016 TIME:01:37PM ID:EWCUS7 NOTE NUMBER:025

TELECLAIMS: New Claim Clmt advised of JCR on BRI; Job contact requirement is: Two contacts A) by telephone or in person with an
individual with hiring authority and/or knowiedge of the job; B) by resume; C) by fax; or D) by Internet/E-mail. CImt not A&Ato work: Medically
Related Cimt stated cannot work all hours, days, shifts; Reason is: DUE TO TEMPORARY MEDICAL CONDITION

Phone for KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC is (301} 645-5734

DETERMINATION SUBMITTED TO MABS ON 04/20/2016 AT 3:27 PM
SSN: 240-27-3737-0

First Affected W/E: 04/16/2016 Detected Date:  04/05/2016

Orig. Examiner ID: EWCUIM ~  Submitting Examiner ID:  EWCUIM """

Count? N i JAVA? N/A

Penalty? Y ‘(’ " StartDate: 04/10/2016 Disq. Weeks: 99

OP Source: TN _\OP Fault: '

Statement No: 8801 TéxtDate:—04/14/2016

Employer No: 59880063 Emp. Seq No: 007

Charge? N/A N/C Start Date: J

Federal Pension: Effective Date: Contributory? N/A

Cther Pension: Effective Date: Contributory? N/A §7 -
Salary: LDW: . ' é
Bonus/Special Pay: Profit Sharing Pay: SR Contributory? NA

Severance Pay: Lump Sum Pension: Contributory? NA- -

Vac/Hol Pay 1: Week Ending: ' '
Vac/Hot Pay 2: Week Ending: L@
Vac/Hol Pay 3: Week Ending:

Nonmonetary Determination text: ) Q’

THE CLAIMANT WAS ON AN APPROVED LEAVE OFABSENCE FOR PERSONAL OR MEDICAL %‘%
REASONS FROM KELLER TRANSPORTATION INCWHICH ENDED ON 04/14/2016, HOWEVER, ==
AS THE CLAIMANT IS STILL NOT ABLE TOWORK AND NOT AVAILABLE FOR WORK,

BENEFITS ARE DENIED UNDER SECTION 8-803 OF THE MARYLAND UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
LAW.

DECLARATION AND APPEAL RIGHTS )
The Declaration and Appeal Rights were read to the claimant.

Declaration - 1 will begin this fact-finding interview by asking you specific questions surrounding the issue that appears on your appointment
notice. Once we have completed the questions | will read your statement and make ¢hanges to the content if you do not agree. If you agree
with the content, the information you provide will become part of your unemployment insurance record and will be used as evidence in any
future unemployment insurance proceedings. .

Appeal Rights - As a result of this fact-finding interview you will receive a written decision in the mail. If you disagree with the decision you
may file an appeal within 15 days. Instructions will be included with the decision.

20
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t am not aware if she is able to work or not right now. The doctors had released her in January but she did not feel she could work and
remained off on leave,

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

See relaied able and avaifable issve. The claimant was on a leave of absence which ended and the claimant remains unable {0 work at
this {ime.

SSN: 240 27 3737 NAME: DEBRA F MEADOWS

DATE04/05/2016 TIME:01:37PM ID:EWCUB7 NOTE NUMBER:025

TELECLAIMS: New Claim Cimt advised of JCR on BRI; Job contact requirement is: Two contacts A) by telephone or in person with an
individual with hiring authority and/or knowledge of the job; B) by resume; C) by fax; or D} by Internet/E-mail. Clmt not ABA to work:
Medically Related Clmt stated cannot work all hours, days, shifts: Reason is: DUE TO TEMPORARY MEDICAL CONDITION

Phone for KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC is (301) 645-5734

DETERMINATION SUBMITTED TO MARBS ON 04/20/2016 AT 3:20 PM
SS8N:  240-27-3737-0

First Affected WIE:  04/09/2016 Detected Date: 04/05/2016

Orig. Examiner ID: EWCUiM Submitting Examiner ID: EWCU1M

Count? Y JAVA?  N/A

Penalty? Y Start Date:  04/10/2016 Disq. Weeks: 55
OP Source: OP Fault:

Statement No: 8804 Text Date: 04/14/2016

Employer No: 59880063 Emp. Seq No: 007

Charge? NonChg N/C Start Date:  04/03/2016

Federal Pension: Effective Date: Contributory? N/A
Other Pension: Effective Date: Contributory? N/A
Salary: LDW:

Bonus/Special Pay: Profit Sharing Pay: Contributory? /A
Severance Pay: Lump Sum Pension: Contributory? N/A
Vac/Hol Pay 1: Week Ending:

Vac/Hol Pay 2; Week Ending:

Vac/Hof Pay 3: Week Ending:

Nonmonetary Determination text:

THE CLAIMANT WAS ON AN APPROVED LEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM

KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC. AS OF 04/14/2016 THE LEAVE ENDED BECAUSE

EITHER THE CLAIMANT DID NOT ATTEMPT TO RETURN TO WORK WHEN THE TIME PERIOD HAD
EXPIRED OR THE TIME PERIOD HAD NOT EXPIRED BUT THE CLAIMANT DECIDED HE/SHE
WOULD NOT BE RETURNING. AS THE CLAIMANT EITHER MADE NO ATTEMPT TO RETURN OR
DID NOT PURSUE ALL REASONABLE ALTERNATIVES PRIOR TO QUITTING, IT IS DETERMINED
THAT THE CLAIMANT VOLUNTARILY QUIT WITHOUT GOOD CAUSE OR VALID CIRCUMSTANCES.
THEREFORE, BENEF|TS ARE DENIEDC UNDER SECTION 8-1001 OF THE MARYLAND
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE LAW. e

DECLARATION AND APPEAL RIGHTS
The Declaration and Appeal Rights were read to the claimant.

Declaration - | will begin this fact-finding interview by asking you specific questions surrounding the issue that appears on your
appoiniment notice. Once we have completed the questions | will read your statement and make changes to the content if you do not
agree. If you agree with the content, the information you provide wilt become part of your unemployment insurance record and will be used
as evidence in any future unemployment insurance proceedings.

Appeal Rights - As a result of this fact-finding interview you will receive a written decision in the mail. If you disagree with the decision you
may file an appeal within 15 days. instructions will be included with the decision.

D
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The claimant was on a leave of absence from 02/25/2016 which ended as of 04/14/2016 but the claimant remains unable to work at this time.

SSN: 240 27 3737 NAME: DEBRA F MEADOWS

DATE:04/05/2016 TIME:01:37PM ID:EWCUG7 NOTE NUMBER:025 .
TELECLAIMS: New Claim Cimt advised.of JCR on BRI; Job contact requirernent is: Two contacts A} by telephone or in person with an’
ot A&Ato work: Medically

individual with hiring authority and/or knowledge of the job; B) by resume; C) by fax; or D) by Intemet/E-mail. Clmt n
Related Cimt stated cannot work afl hours, days, shifts; Reason is: DUE 7O TEMPORARY MEDICAL CONDITION

Phone for KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC is {(301) 645-5734

DETERMINATION SUBMITTED TO MABS ON 04/20/2016 AT 3:27 PM

SSN: 240-27-3737-0

First Affected W/E:  04/16/2016 Detected Date: 04/05/2016

“'Orig. Exariiner 1D EWCU1M Submitting Examiner ID: ~ EWCUim ~ - 7
Count? N JAVA? NA
Penalty? Y Start Date:  04/10/2016 Disq. Weeks:
OP Source: ' OP Fault:
Statement No: 8801 Text Date: 04/14/2016
Employer No: 59880063 Emp. Seq No: 007
Charge? N/A NIC Start Date:
Federal Pension: Effective Date: Contributory?
Other Pension: Effective Date: Contributory?
Salary: LDW:
Bonus/Special Pay: . Profit Sharing Pay: Contributory?
Severance Pay: Lump Sum Pension: Contributory?
Vac/Hol Pay 1: Week Ending:
VaciHo! Pay 2: Week Ending:
Vac/Hol Pay 3: Week Ending:

Nonmonetary Determination text:

THE CLAIMANT WAS ON AN APPROVED LEAVE OFABSENCE FOR PERSONAL OR MEDICAL
REASONS FROM KELLER TRANSPORTATION INCWHICH ENDED ON 04/14/2016. HOWEVER,
AS THE CLAIMANT 5 STILL NOT ABLE TO WORK AND NOT AVAILABLE FOR WORK,

BENEFITS ARE DENIED UNDER SECTION 8-903 OF THE MARYLAND UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

LAW.

DECLARATION.AND APPEAL RIGHTS

The Declaration and Appeal Rights were read to the claimant.

29

N/A
NIA

N/A

NJA'I

Declaration - | will begin this fact-finding interview by asking you specffic questions surrounding the issue that appears on your appointment
notice. Once we have completed the questions 1 will read your statement and make changes to the content if you do not agree. If you agree:
part of your unemployment insurance record and will be used as evidence in any

with the content, the information you provide will become
future unemployment insurance proceedings.

Appeal Rights - As a result of this fact-finding interview you will recelve a written decision in the mail. If

may file an appeal within 15 days. Instructions will be included with the decision, :

DN

you disagree with the decision you



Appeal# 1608269
Page 1

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE APPEALS DECISION

Before the:
DEBRA F MEADOWS Maryland Department of Labor,
2540 ENTERPRISE PL Licensing and Regulation
WALDORF, MD 20601-4941 Division of Appeals
: 1100 North Eutaw Street
SSN # SR . Room 511
Claimant Baltimore, MD 21201
vs. (410) 767-2421
KELLER TRANSPORTATION INC
4472 GALLANT GREEN RD Appeal Number: 1608269
WALDORF, MD 20601-4325 Appellant: Claimant
Local Office : 64 / BALTOMETRO
Employer/Agency CALL CENTER

June 06, 2016

-7

For the Claimant: PRESENT
For the Employer: PRESENT, DAVID RICHARD, ERNEST KELLER

For the Agency:

ISSUE(S)

Whether the claimant's separation from this employment was for a disqualifying reascn within the meaning
of the MD. Code Annotated, Labor and Employment Article, Title 8, Sections 1001 (Voluntary Quit for
good cause), 1002 - 1002.1 (Gross/Aggravated Misconduct connected with the work), or 1003 (Misconduct
connected with thel work).

FINDINGS OF FACT

| The claimant, Debra F. Meadows, began working for this employer, Keller Transportation, Inc., on August
25, 2011, and her last day worked was February 25, 2016. At the time of her separation, the claimant
worked full-time as a Bus Driver, earning an hourly salary.of $17.58.

On November 2, 2015, claimant had a work related injury and was diagnosed with medial epicondylitis, left

elbow. Claimant returned to work on January 5, 2016 but her injury prevented her from fully performing
her duties. In a Plan of Care dated March 18, 2016, Nielsen M. Atchinson, Physical Therapist, indicated, in

5%



Office of Congressman Steny Hoyer (MD-5)

Privacy Release Form

Under the Federal Privacy Act of 1974, we must have a signed privacy release form identifying your problem and an attached signed letter

which clearly outlines the issue and the remedy you are seeking. This provides our office permission to look into the matter on your behalf.

Please send the SIGNED release form and letter to the appropriate District Office via US Postal Service, fax or deliver itin person. Please

include any relevant identifying information and supporting documents which relate to your inquiry. WE CANNOT ACCEPT EMAIL and
"MUST HAVE YOUR SIGNATURE AND EXPLICIT REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE TO LOOK INTO A MATTER ON YOUR BEHALF.

Please return via mail, fax or in person to the appropriate office:
If you live in Prince George's, Anne Arundel or If you live in Charles or St. Mary's County

Calvert County
Congressiman Steny Hoyer

Congressman Steny Hoyer 401 Post Office Road, Suite 202
US District Courthouse Waldorf, MD 20602

6500 Cherrywood Lane, Suite 310

Greenbelt, MD 20770 Phone: 301-843-1577

Phone: 301-474-0119 ' + Fax: 301-843-1331

Fax: 301-474-4697 :
Date: 3) HNo llao 5
Please provide applicable identifying information - :

Social Security Number: " 3737 Date of Birth: , 8 - 86 B ICEG q P!

Case Claim Number: (from agency involved - VA/OWCP étc) M / A /

Immigration Case Number: O ) A Alien Number: nJ A' '
/ S/ -
Mortgage Loan Number: ‘ 4 : “
\
I ref;uest assistance in resolving the following problem I am having with (LIST AGENCY) j

i Veller Yronsportakioo 4 [heller Transpatahlon

Explain the problem including dates, locations, names: Use reverse side if necessary, include copies of applicable supporting
documents. .

L Gm wWoudng Huo Qu:uw k"iwmm J_ulano mazﬂ, QoY
ﬁﬂawmlaﬂglpgtmﬁm Lo Wi hlding muy Fedrea [ 1 xes
b

Pnﬂé_Qu{gL% arpwm @Fa)mwuahﬁ 4}??57.‘%@
headlst. Tronupotaion S pova® 1o Fooue] Houe. ek d ides

50,@@0 Ak . 4o YU bans /L ‘ M0 A %
r’b (‘l’la{}t}‘fgfgg [Ege%arn%w - ‘ to pﬁﬁ%&%ﬁhﬁ#ﬂm;ted to my case to

) = NOTARY PUBLIC
Congressman Hoyer staff, CHARLES COUNTY

yai\ MARYLAND

£ ) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES — 00262
Signature @Qd@&d_/ Print Name
4 }a/gfwﬂ

Addresss I[)f{% p / 2 o (—DCIOYG |2 (MCCLdI/WS)
Street 2000)  pps i State . Zip

Telephone: 501 il 75 l"éjz(Q_l : Emaif@m Cpmdildom 35’4@@ Emtm}m
| N

NE
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July 20, 2017
Doris M Hobson

Parker E Choeni
Representative of Shawe Rosenthal LLP

Dear Mr. Choeni,

Subject: This letter is to confirm that a W-9 was not a part of Debra F
Meadows’ employment at Keller Transportation.

I, Doris M Hobson, the mother of Debra F Meadows, assisted her in
filing her federal and state taxes through Turbo Tax from 2011 to
2016. The sole exception is 2015 in which Debra went to a tax
preparer. All of her federal and state taxes were done with a W-2
from Keller Transportation. In 2015 and 2016, a 1099-G for
unemployment compensation was also included. In 2015, the amount
listed on the 1099-G was $1091, in 2016, $383. At no time was a W-
9 sent or attached to any federal or state taxes completed by Debra
Meadows within the period of 2011 to 2016.

Therefore, Debra F Meadows was never a W-9 employee at Keller
Transportation.

Included with this package are the 2011 through 2016 federal and
state taxes filed by Debra Meadows.
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When and where this happened: |

Date: ‘F{Lh‘/'re 4,2016, 8:22
Browser:  Chrome Mobile
Operating L
System: Android |

- Annandale,
fl\ggéﬁ)é? ACyir ginia, United
i ' States

Didn't do this? Be sure to

change your password right
away.

This email was intended for Debra
Meadows (--). Learn why we included this.
If you need assistance or have questions,
please contact Linkedin Customer Service.

© 2016 Linkedin Corporation, 2029 Stierlin
Court, Mountain View CA 94043. Linkedin
and the LinkedIn logo are registered
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Front: Debra Meadows Imailto:dsdjjmS@gmail.com)
Sent: Sunday, April 03, 2016 10:02 AM
To: thomas.mclain.middieton@senate.state.md.us

Cc: davidﬁs‘er@maryland.gov D(\/%l(an qu 7

¥ Hide quoted text

Hl my name is Debra Meadows | am writing this letter to inform you that
Keller Transportation /Hellen Keller, Change my taxes last year from a
W-2to a W-8 | had inform Senator Steny Hoyer, commissioners, about
this Behavior, also deny me my leave sick leave and even holding back

- my pay. He told me that the school board was the jurisdiction but, when
I went to make a complaint ) found out from the school board,
contracter Keller Transportation under Emie Keller is incorparated and

* he is the president of the school system.

AN

This year he change my taxes from a W-2 and a W-2 PR a student visa .

. gift certificate and then put me and family Indian housing with a debtto
own which | was never In, Indian housing | was in the US HUD housing
pregram, before | worked there not under a Farm contract that Helen

" Keller has me under a rehabilitation indian housing program With Dot.
Keller Transportation and on the EEQOC Web site in a government

" system,DHR me and my family as a boarder and a migrant worker under
a Vreslidence. S
When | took that job | took that job under a Charles County school bus i
driver in md not a farm worker. Keller Transportation has a union in the
school system but, they did not make that available to me either.
1 have no one to make a grievance complaint to under the house bill 667.

[T Tt L R R

As of next two weeks | will no tonger be warking there because,of this
Behavior but, | would like to be able to find me another and put my
classiflication and my children's classification back as United States
citizen.

[y I

. This Is why | am writing you, { really really need your help thank you so
muchil
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AOL. Mall, News, ..

_ FREE - In Googls Plsy

From: "drmeadows2540"
| <dmeadows2540@comcast.net>
- To: "drichardson kellerbus®
<drichardson. kellerbus@comcast.net>
Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2015 2:06:58 PM
Subject: W2

Debra Meadows | am writing you this letter to
| inform you that as of 3/22 /2015. | was made '
- aware that Keller transportation is with holding 1§
my Federal unemployment, Iwould-ike to claim §§

2 dependents only on my W2 forms, _Barbara
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- 10:41 AM, David Ayer -DHR-
. SSC . |
; <david.ayer@maryland.gov> |

- wrote:

f . Got it...thanks,
? LDavid

+ On Nov 19,2015 10:37
- AM, "dmeadows2540" |
- <dmeadows2540@comca |
st.net> wrote: '

David Ayer, Deputy
.M.<l S i ] _rl“
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& Case Review #f DD B5C
B0BOD from noto com (1 \ :

Public corporation

| am a Charles County School Bus
Driver.t am hire to work for Keller
Transportation last year he Change My
W2 To a W9 never qaveme arevised
copy. | never Knewthat he putme
down as independent contractor until
now, Keller Transportation as also
denied me Vacation leave sick leave
they are discriminating against
because,| am Jewish and I've had such
a very hard time . Keller Transportation
also cheats me out of my wages.| have
also written a letter to commissioners
office they referred me to the Charles
County School Board as their district

but, nothing has happened. Thank you!

10re about your fegal issue, consider
al self-help resources. Check out Nolo's

inn

ward |




 MARSTAT455PM

Good afternoon Mr. Charles
no they extended my
therapy due to the fact that
my arm is still black and
blue and keep swollen up
on me. but I'm not receiving
any workman comp Keller
Transportation change my
taxes from a W-2 to a W-9
and made me an
independent contractor
which was illegal | do not
have my own insurance to
drive them buses but also
I'm going 1o have to took for
a new profession so as this
being on the record as of
today | will be giving you a

| two week notice that | no

L\




3HO-2@ 1k ~-|77 - 58 ) T
U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION J/
- INTAKE QUESTIONNAIRE S”-Ha‘ 20 il - {1 25'3 N

Please immediately complete this entire form and return it to the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity
Commission (“EEOC™). REMEMBER, a charge of employment discrimination must be filed within the time

“ransachen number 160311 Cep273

limits imposed by law, within 180 days or in some places within 300 days of the alleged discrimination. When we receive this
form, we will review it 10 determine EEQC coverage. Answer all questions completely, and attach additional pages if nceded

1. Personal Information
Last Name: ’\4 E AD 0 ]/'L'Sj . First Narﬁe: ' Debg A , ’ Mi: '_
Street or Mailing Address: 351" b Eh e ‘\D‘!!jt‘ - P L - Apt or Unit #: | '
City: AN A DO RF County:-_'c HIAL LES State: MDD Zip: 20(0 o1
Phone Numbers: Home: QZ)_O_() 951-% 1o | Work: 6&) WB’ ?ﬁ‘i‘?

Cell: (DO _151-51(p | Email Address:_A 0 A0UE DEHOO0) Contast. ne T
Date of Birth: 19 -23-]9 (0‘—} Sex: !ﬁj‘Male %}é}na]e " Do You Ha;gé aI\)Ei-s;bility? -C‘R‘Yes O No
P]casg answer cach of the next three questions. i, Arc you Hispanic or Latino? [J ch_ %No

ii. What js your Racé?  Please choose all that apply. 0 American Indian or Alaskan Native [ Asian [J White

city: Ci;
Type of Business:vareporiahion a0 job, Location i differcnt from Org. Address: _ -
Human Resources Direc:or or Ownf;{ Name 42519 Phone: @0 % 3~ 3 117
Number of Employees in the Organization at All Locations: Please Check (V) One

O I:"cwer'l'han 15 015-100 3@101-200 x

to complete your responses, If You do not know the answer to a question, answer by stating “not known.” If a question is
not applicable, writec “N/A.” (PLEASE PRINT)

e

O Black or African American O Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

ili. What is your National Origin {country of origin or ancestry)? Am@’ l( le/].! nrj {a 4 /jOlDlZ) H .

Please Providc The Name Of A Person We Can Contact I We Are Unable To Reach YOIZ ’

Nam@@‘g\{'@ QO%Q }ifﬂﬁliﬁﬂ i LUa:cr'zg(ej;:g’(;nshipz nIIO‘H’I'ﬂW /DAUC\W -
Address: - : ‘ ! City: E\l Vle'h '!SKN - Statc:l‘r m_ Z‘{p Codem q" : .
Hg{ell’honc?@b @‘{33379\ . Other Phone:. @ " 9\(3( - 54—3 | ) i ' b '\ 4

2. 1 believe that I 'was discriminated against by the following organization(s): (Check those that apply)

Méggployer‘j : nion [J Employment Agency XOthcr (Please Specify) .
Organization Contact Information (If the organization is an emplayer, provide the address where you actually worked. 1f you
work from home, check here [J and provide the address 6f the office to which you reported.) If more than one employer is

involved, attach adtjiti'%na sheets..
. Organization Name:
Sebico] ‘

er [onSmcta fon Mba Veller 45 /Flmrl&ﬁ oty
é;gfé%% -ount£ L4 \ &1 =S .Co—bqu M-Q, ) -‘ il
Statc:-MDZip: 2000 Phoné: (5_D_b ‘?45" Ig@{ / dqo'l—-’[(:{?ﬁ[)q(

Couty Seheo| Do

el
£e -+
(5

ddress: .,

201 - 500 O More than 500

3. Your Employment Data (Complete as many items as you are able.) Are you a federal employee? §] Yes [J No
DateHired: 3~ 5~ 20 | Job Title At Hire: @MHCS CourvK) col kus driver
Pay Ratec When Hired: I 7 049 _ Last or Current Pay Rate: ] 7, o 01

Job Title at Time of Alleged Discrimination: %u@mlmﬂ Date Qui Llps%hargpa;b* a ‘DPfTE
Name and Title of Immediate Supervisor; H_:LE.M E He”&" / E YT}.]{; ‘ﬁﬂ

If Job Applicant, Date You Applied for Job -2 5- 201 ] Job Tllt]e Applicd For mi‘\fol" %)U,§ C,L\R’C \*QS

4. What is the reason (basis) for your claim of employment discrimination?

e T

NEIvAl s anA



; :
Superintendent Amy Holstein q 50 M [ (p

My name is Debra Meadows and | am sending you this appeal on behalf of my so# Joshua Waters who
was removed from Thomas Stone and | will guote exactly what Ms Benson put in the letter that she
handed him on September 21, 2016, in her office and | quote: “I am exercising my authority under state
faw to remove your child, Joshua Waters, from Thomas Stone High School in order to maintain a safe
and secure school environment for staff and other students until his second degree assault charge is
adjudicated”.

This is truly out of order when Joshua is a straight A student and has never been in any trouble at
Thomson Stone and you can check his records and with his teachers regarding his character. Also, the
incident in which Ms. Benson is using happen in our housing development a good ways from the school
grounds on September 12, 2016. Joshua was helping a female friend who asked him to help her get a
male friend out of her house while her mother was not at home. This is truly unacceptable at anytime
but especially now with this being Joshua’s senior year.

Not only was Joshua removed from Thomas Stone, the school system now adds a more ridiculous
salution to an unmerited action and that is to put him in 2 Home Hospitat as a terminally ill cancer
patient per Mr. E. Coles at (240)346-8542. On September 22, 2016, Mr. Coles called me Debra
Meadows (mother of Joshua Waters) and said he was assigned as the home teacher for Joshua Waters
and asked me if he was severely retarded and | told him no — he then informed me that he was coming
out for a terminally ill cancer patient. When | informed him that Joshua was not terminally ill and what .
happen with the school he then informed me that he did not want to be involved and did not want his
name mention, and for me to call Beverly Cabell. The very next day on September 23, 2016, | received-a
call from Health Human Services (301) 435-5000 wanting to setup a day to install a survillence camera at
my home for a severely terminally ill patience. Now it does not take a rocket science to know that the
before mention does not describe my son Joshua Waters. | never heard of this program before so |

- looked into House Hospital after both calls and | quote from the CCBOE Home Hospital website: . This
service is available ... to students with temporary and emotional conditions or chronic health
impairments that adversely affect school performance” once again the before mention does not
describe’my son Joshua or his actions. To further quote from the Home Hospital website on 3. “ What
is the process for referring a student? Referrals are made directly to the Home and Hospital instruction
office using the appropriate CCPS forms. All applications must be'signed by parents and the certifying
professional. Once the application is completed and returned to the schoo! system, instruction will
begin within ten {10} calendar days. “ | want to know who put Joshua in this program because it
definitely was not me. :

Anyone at Thomas Stone High School could clearly see that the records (if) they were used and
whatever other criteria was used for Home Hospital could not possibly be for foshua Waters

to be reinstated to Thomas Stone immediately to complete his senior year and

ed to me DeCT eadﬁs the parent of Joshua Waters.

rise PL .
Ak | mfnﬁ mnN 20701 L[?)
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Office of Congressman Steny Hoyer (MD-5)

Privacy Release Form

Under the Federal Privacy Act of 1974, we must have a signed privacy release form ldenufymg your problem and 2n attached signed letter
which clearly outlines the issue and the remedy you are seeking. This provides our office permission to look into the matter on your behalf.
Please send the SIGNED release form and letter to the appropriate District Office via US Postal Service, fax or deliver itin person. Please
include any relevant identifying information and supporting documents which relate to your inquiry. WE CANNOT ACCEPT EMAIL and
MUST HAVE YOUR SIGNATURE AND EXPLICIT REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE TO LOOK INTO A MATTER ON YOUR BEHALF.

Please return via mail, fax or in person to the appropriate office:  *

If you live in Prince George's, Anne Arundel or If you live in Charles or St. Mary’s County
Calvert County .
Congressman Steny Hoyer
Congressman Steny Hoyer ' 401 Post Office Road, Suite 202
US District Courthouse Waldorf, MD 20602
6500 Cheérrywood Lane, Suite 310
Greenbelt, MD 20770 R Phone: 301-843-1577
Phone: 301-474-0119 Fax: 301-843-1331

-Fax: 301-474-4697

Date: 10'7, 0[6_

Please provide apphcable identifying information

Social Security Number&? 57 Diti:tEOfBlTﬂl IQ - 3 5 - ICI (9 Ll

Case Claim Number: (from agency involved - VA/OWCP etc) _., Bad-700!l in / &‘Ja -7 (8.0
Immigration Case Number: N/A Alien Number:

Mortgage Loan Number: N // A

{ bA’I request assistance in resolving the following problem 1 am having with (LIST AGENCY)
/ Acller Trans portation, e / Chorles Couniq ADehoo! boord

Explain the problem including dates, locations, names: Use reverse side if necessary, include copies of apphcable supportm

documents. EZO

Jom W Hing Ghip) Lo beeaso, 1A dowe., ﬁamnmm;hm MM

mu bbrmez), Onay . aaotn CLLQ 361!&(21 Q@ cﬁ}nvt_ic, Qna
Lﬁwao Muving oo e Osqwing i, W
Db mo, foo, it Ume, and ouilwodke. € Middas, and_aluo Mzd(km,

WO MO oK YU Nt (a3 my, Hike muﬂﬂ,mum Na i Trondpocadls

1 authorize (agency name) to prov:de requested information related to my case to \l/
Congressman Hoyer and his staff.

A\ N7 - Deloa. F Meadowsy &
Signature 1) . -PrintName

hddess: O nderpias m@rj\_ 20 D,
Street . Apt # State : @
Telephone: 2.98”"’7’67’3[10[ Email: d—fY)CZIdO{ﬂ@ 2.54'0_() QD’TUIEBL r)ﬁi—

il




From: ogeiiecssiniuinip” -
Subject: Fwd: NEED PERMIT CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE FORMS
Date: December 19, 28 Heisei at 10:36 AM
To: DM debrameadows203@gmail.com
Cc: debradmeado3@aol.com

Sent from my T-Mobile 4G LTE device

------ Original message------

From: debradmeado3®aol.com

Date: Mon, Dec 19, 2016 9:39 AM

To:

Cc: debradmeado3@aol.com;

Subject:Fwd: NEED PERMIT-CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE FORMS

Sent from my T-Mobile 4G LTE device

------ Original message------

From: Attorney Vern Mckinley

Date: Mon, Dec 19, 2016 8:56 AM

To: DCK-16-CV-2829;

Ce:

Subject:Re: NEED PERMIT CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE FORMS

I AM STILL WAITING FOR YOUR RESPONSE, AS REGARDS THE NEEDED DOCUMENTS FOR YOUR FUND
RELEASE.

. Sent: Thursday, December 0 8, 2016 at 5:20 PM

- From: DCK-16-CV-2829 >

 To: attorney_vern.mckinley@lawyer.com
Cc:_debradmeado3@aoi.com
Subject: NEED PERMIT CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE FORMS

HI MY NAME IS DEBRA FLORENCE MEADOWS I WAS INFORM BY U.S. CUSTOMS AND BORDER
PROTECTION 1300
PENNSYVANIA AVA NW WASHINGTON, DC 20229 UNITIED STATES.

KEVIN K. MCALEENAN
HEAD OF FIELD OPERATIONS (OFO)
U.S CUSTOMS AND BOARDER PROTECTION {CBP)

TO CONTACT YOU ON HOW TO QBTAIN /COST OF THE CERTIFICATES.

Ko



From: deld
Subject: Fwd: NEED PERMIT CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE FORMS

Date: December 19, 28 Heiset al 9:39 AM

To:
Cc: debradmeado3@aol.com

Sent from my T-Mobile 4G LTE device

--- Original message------

From: Attorney Vern Mckinley

Date: Mon, Dec 19, 2016 8:56 AM

To: DCK-16-CV-2829;

Cc:

Subject:Re: NEED PERMIT CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE FORMS

1 AM STILL WAITING FOR YOUR RESPONSE, AS REGARDS THE NEEDED DOCUMENTS FOR YOUR FUND
RELEASE.

Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2016 at 5:20 PM
From: DCK-16-CV-2829 >
To: attorney_vern.mckinley@lawyer.com

Cc:_debradmeado3@aol.com
Subject: NEED PERMIT CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE FORMS

HI MY NAME IS DEBRA FLORENCE MEADOWS I WAS INFORM BY U.S, CUSTOMS AND BORDER
PROTECTION 1300
PENNSYVANIA AVA NW WASHINGTON, DC 20229 UNITIED STATES.

. KEVIN K. MCALEENAN

HEAD OF FIELD OPERATIONS (OFOQ)

- U.S CUSTOMS AND BOARDER PROTECTION (CBP)

TO CONTACT YOU ON HOW TO OBTAIN /COST OF THE CERTIFICATES.

~ AND TO MAKE SURE ATTORNEY ON YOU CONSIGNMENT RELEASE MATTER I HAVE A CASE IN U.S

COURT ACTION CASE DKC16Cv2897 .
I AM THE OWNERSHIP CERTIFCATE DEBRA FLORENCE MEADOWS OF 4.1 MILLION DOLLARS
INHERITANCE fWINNING

. THE TRUNKS ACCORDING TO SECTION 229 SUBSECTION 31 OF THE INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE
. CODE ENFORCEMENT OWNERSHIP CERTIFICATE AND LEGAL DELIVERY PERMIT CLEARANCE 1
" HAVE

2540 ENTERPRISE PL. WALDORF MD 20601

. PLEASE CALL ME BACK TO GET THE CERTIFICATES OF OWNERSHIPDEBRA FLORENCE
- MEADOWS
- 2540 ENTERPRISE PL WALDORF MD 20601

Uts
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CHARLF
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DIS

Student Name: WATERS, JOSHUA

Grade:
e 12 Homercom: Mk

Name of Legal Guardian or Parent:
DEBRA MEADOWS

Home Address: 2540 ENTERPRISE PL

Mailing Address: 2540 ENTERPRISE PL

Conference Held: Date:

1 oa]

People Present: d' W(«Ws J
2

Decision: ;/fj &/M ye-ads,

White - Parent
chl[ow - Pupil Services
Pink - School File

INS-P-3-7879R

L e o m e et

LA LS '
’A’.‘(-‘ ﬂé
-.‘- ﬁa‘g{o 2

s Deklertme - -

£

Address & Phone Number

Full Name Job Title

L LR

A

[ 4

14. Have you filed a charge previously on this matter with the EEOQC {1 a

15. If you filed 2 complaint with another agency, provide the name of age

£ pafes Aoundrty Shool Baard ny
16. Have you sought help about this situation fronéttorney,
e of person you spoke W (f and daté i

Provide name of orga nizatiqn, nam
A H r
A 171 )0 1 8720/ 70 [ UV
140 G G a1 Dol 2
7 [ 2 s § f/
0 te eld /n Al uk hat yo woudl{eus (
guestionnaire. if you would like to file a charge of job discrimination, you -
knew about the discrimination, or within 300 days from the day you knew at
place wherc 2 state or local government agency enforces laws similar to the
discrimination within the time limits, you will lose your rights. If you w
or you have concerns a

bout EEOC’s notifying the employer, union, or ¢
wish to check Box 1, 1f you want to file a charge, you should check Box

T ——— f T

BOX1 [J1lwantto talk to an EEOC employee before deciding whether to”
have not filed a charge with the EEOC. T also understand that 1 could lose

4
X 1 want to file a charge of discrimination, and 1 authorize the EE(
{ the EEOC must give the employer, uiiion, or employmen

understan
about th¢ chargs, including my nanie. iso understand that the EEOQC ca
igi 56X, national origin, dis bitity, age, genetic information

LS

Signature

- Tis form is covered by the Privacy Act of 1874 Public Law 83-579. Authot

ntake Questionnaire {9/20108). 2) AUTHORITY. 42 UsC.§2
3) PRINCIPAL PURPOSE. The purpose of this questionnaire is to solicit information about ¢laims of emp
claims, and provide charge filing counseling, as appropriate. Consistent with 29 CFR 1601.12(byand 28 C

tion &rom this form to other staie, focal and fede

charge. 4} ROUTINE USES. EEOC may disclose informa
if EEOC betomes aware of a civil or crimina! law violation. EEOC may also disclose information to respos

charge, to distiplinary committees investigating complaints against attomeys representing the parties to t
5) WHETHER DISCLOSURE 1S MANDATORY OR VOLUNTARY AND EFFECT ON INDIVIDUAL FOR
failure 1o do 5o may hamper the Commission's investigation of a charge. It is not rmandatory that this forn

PRIVACY ACT STA
1) FORM NUMBER/TITLEIDATE. EEOC

November 2009
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Est. : .
. Brian Craley
191769 Thomas Stone High School . Vice Principal
3785 Leonardiown Road, Waldorf, MD 20601

. Ryan trick
Y 301-645-2601 » 301-753-1756 « Fax: 301-032-4273 Vice Principal
. www.ccboe.convstone
@ d Shanif Pearl
L Lo . e . Vice Principal
“Our mission is to provide an education which inspires respousible fee Principa

citizenship, leadership and lifelong learning.” Diane Roberts
’ oo Vice Principal

Chrystal Benson ) : Darnell Russell
Principal ' Adminisirative Assistant

Pamela Jackson
Guidance Chair

John “Brad” Criss
Athletic Director

September 21, 2016

Dear Ms. Meadows:

I am exercising my authority under state law to remove your child, Joshua Waters, from
Thomas Stone High School in order to maintain a safe and secure school environment
for staff and other students until his second degree assault charge is adjudicated.

Alternative services will be offercd to your chiid through the Robert D. Stethem
Educational Center. It shall be your responsibility to contact the Robert D. Stethem
o Educational Center at (301) 932-1003 to discuss these alternative services. v

Please feel free to inform me of any information concerning your child which may allow
me to make an appropriate decision concerning re-admission. I will contact you ifand
when your child is eligible to return to Thomas Stone High School to schedule a
mandatory re-admission conference. Also note that it is possible that any plans for your
child to attend any site-based alternative program, including summer school, may be
impacted by this removal. You may contact Dr. Patricia Vaira, Director of Student
Services at (301) 392-7510 with any questions.

cc: Patricia Vaira

v # CHARLES CoUNTY PusLIC ScHOOLS
.’] Where success is measured one student at a time



,C’}1arles County Department of community éervice HUD housing
;8190 Tobacco Rd,Port Tobacco, MD 20677

Aittention: to occupancy specialist ,Jennifer Dixon/Meadows
and Rita Wood Chief of Housing Authority,
gef i, 207

| Debra Meadows writing you this letter today becatise once again | have
gtigtten a letter for Energy assistance claiming that | live in  St. Mary's Count
Maryland in Kellerbus living assistant program When in fact 1 live in HUD
h%)using it is not in St. Mary's County Maryland and I've been living in
Charlés County Maryland since 2000 and this Company has stolen my
identity .HUD informed me that none of work for HUD housing' , you're all
very aware that this company that operates under the Charles County
_.-Séhool Board Transportation within Maryland -and the commissioners office
farle aware of this company stealing employees and ex -employees identity.
{Keilie_r has issuéed six digit routing numbers on all paystub's that | received
'when | was working for this company that coming out of a beneficiary
accouhnt you are also aware that somebody is getting a DIB benefit for me
and me family with the rental credit and child credit out of New Hampshire.
?F?Aat once again | am making you aware that this Company that apparently
wgrks with the County Commissioners office has put me and my family in
'lthleir assistant living in St. Mary's County you have given my daughter that is
10| years old | debts owed to Indian housing when in fact you aiready know
this manager has been a crook and a thief for years because, | am not the
only one who has reported his behavior to your office and the Charles
officel'm reporting his behavior again | don't live in St. Mary's County | never
siéned up for any assistant living programs with my kids . (FEAERSA
-palperwork that | originally signed up for HUD housin withmhc.hgartlgus County
",Mi ryland and | still live in the same house for 10 years now. And | am writ ng
this letter to make you aware of the harassment me thréadh=Retierbusgd &

service ex employer who has lied and stolen my whole families identity \E |

~ "H'infl a nntifiad Aanncite in mar ancamint and eat 1 2 Rovar AarcAs ind At




|.__|~_h e e m - . — .

SlunTrust Wthh is also the president of that bank and 100 companles in thlS
Area Kellerbus Service is running a real estate agent and a rehab, center
Kellerbus service even has a reservation and | gave you the copier at fake
bank account Kellerbus Service has set up a at SunTrust which they
managed this Company has blackballed me and has stop me from getting a
new job for running my mouth which | don't care because the Keller are liar
ahd a thief this letter that I'm attaching with the Energy assistance letter tha
this Company set up assistant living in another County under my name and
claim that | and my family cheated federal Government or destroy property
that belong to Federal housing is out right lie to get funding from the federal
government but , | am making you aware of ?this company again has stoler
my identity and has me in St. Mary's by in their Living assistant prograrn
al] set up to lie and steal from the

Waldorf , Maryland 20601
CC: Rita Wood

RECEIVED

.
0CT 13 2017

i5on wivs CAUP

Community Services

|
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